

Our Reference: SEC/D.7/07/18

11 January 2018

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Dear Sir,

Purchase of Shares

As required under clause 5.19.15 of the Pakistan Stock Exchange Rules Book, we have to inform you that one of our executives, Mr Farried Aman Shaikh, Head of Sales and Marketing PGP and Hardgoods has purchased shares of the company as per the details given hereunder:

Date of Transaction	No. of Shares	Rate/share PKR	Form of shares	Nature of Transactions
10.01.18	1,800	222.00	Electronic/CDS	Through PSX Member

Thanking you

Yours Truly Mazharlabar Company Secretary

Cc: The Director (Enforcement Division) Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area Islamabad, Pakistan

Linde Pakistan Limited

West Wharf, Dockyard Road, P.O Box 4845, Karachi-74000, Pakistan. Phone: +92 32313361-9 (9 Lines) Fax: +92 32312968, 32311809 http://www.linde.com, www.linde.pk